1
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
WITH AMP.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL　Ver.2.1
PA-858
series
A：Part name
B：Rated pressure range

＊Please confirm the part number of the product you purchased.
１. NOTES OF HANDLING
２. PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Thank you for purchasing NIDEC COPAL
ELECTRONICS CORP. product.
In order to use the product correctly and most
appropriately, please completely read this manual
before use and keep it for future reference.
Nishi-Shinjuku Kimuraya Bldg. , 7-5-25
Nishi-Shinjuku  Shinjuku-ku  Tokyo 160-0023, Japan
Phone：（03）3364-7055  Fax：（03）3364-7098
For more detailed information please ask for the nearest
 distributor or the following sales center.
NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORPRATION
… This indicates the precaution in handling and/or the risk in misusing.
PA－858－□□□  □－□□
BA C D
2
４. INSTALLATION
５. MAIN SPECIFICATIONS
６. RECOMMENDED EXTERNAL SCHEMATICS
Item
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Operating humidity
Storage temp.
Pressure medium
Sealed liquid
Protection grade
Net weight
Supply voltage
Output current
Zero current
Span current
Linearity/Hysteresis
Load resistance
Specifications
Twice of rated pressure
Triple of rated pressure
－20 to 70℃
0 to 50℃
35 to 85%RH
－20 to 80℃
Corrosive gases/liquids compatible with SUS316L
Silicone oil
IP65（in accordance with IEC）
Approx.180g
24VDC ±10%
4 to 20mA
4mA ±0.2mA
16mA ±0.2mA